

Santa Ana Unified School District

Jerry Almendarez Superintendent of Schools

April 2, 2025

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING - ANNUAL PLANNING RETREAT TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025

To: The members of the Board of Education of the Santa Ana Unified School District and those Santa Ana radio stations, television stations, digital media, newspapers of general circulation, and employee associations that have request in writing of meetings of said Board.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Special Board Meeting – Annual Planning Retreat originally scheduled for April 15, 2025, has been canceled. We will incorporate the Annual Planning Retreat to the already scheduled Special Board Meeting on Tuesday, May 13, 2025.

The next regularly scheduled Board Meeting of the Santa Ana Unified School District is Tuesday, April 22, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

For more information about Board meetings, including schedules and agendas, please visit www.sausd.us.

Approved:

Mector Bustos

President, Board of Education

Approved:

Jerry Almendarez

Superintendent of Schools

1601 East Chestnut Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92701-6322 (714) 558-5501 Fax: (714) 558-5610